
2025 University of Louisville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-25   Conf: 9-15   Home: 8-12   Away: 9-8   Neutral: 9-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (325), Opp (342)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Alexander (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Despines (4), Pickens (4), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-85), Despines (28-
32), Zabala (12-16), Gray (10-12), Pickens (8-10), Booe (6-7), Mullen (4-4), Thatcher (3-3), Harrison (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Lorenz, Char .368 50-50 155 32 57 11 5 9 53 105 .677 17 8 24 0 .453 1 4 13-20 87 2 3 .967
12 Lotus, Easton .357 51-51 182 38 65 4 5 0 26 79 .434 16 0 16 0 .407 1 4 18-20 97 68 9 .948
10 Mack, Chelsea .349 51-51 146 36 51 0 1 0 8 53 .363 6 2 16 0 .383 0 9 18-20 97 2 3 .971
23 Alexander, Ally .322 51-51 118 27 38 8 1 0 13 48 .407 24 1 14 1 .438 1 6 2-3 55 81 3 .978
17 Despines, Bri .318 51-51 148 37 47 7 3 7 37 81 .547 17 11 22 0 .421 2 3 10-11 226 12 5 .979
2 Pickens, Madison .264 51-51 144 25 38 7 3 3 25 60 .417 17 8 37 0 .368 2 6 6-8 90 6 3 .970
34 Monroe, Taylor .248 50-50 121 25 30 7 2 3 21 50 .413 9 5 18 1 .324 1 13 3-5 69 71 7 .952
25 Grant, Maddi .236 49-45 106 10 25 5 2 2 13 40 .377 17 2 19 3 .349 1 1 2-3 221 9 3 .987
11 Hasty, Jac .293 25-8 41 4 12 1 0 1 8 16 .390 4 2 10 0 .375 1 0 0-1 43 3 0 1.000
8 Venturelli, Ava .282 25-7 39 2 11 1 1 1 8 17 .436 0 0 9 0 .282 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Janda, Riley .273 36-1 11 10 3 1 0 1 3 7 .636 0 0 2 0 .273 0 0 7-7 1 1 0 1.000
22 Williams, Jordan .257 26-8 35 8 9 0 0 0 5 9 .257 2 1 8 0 .316 0 0 3-3 2 0 1 .667
9 Lookadoo, Camryn .190 34-20 63 12 12 7 0 0 14 19 .302 14 4 10 1 .370 0 3 3-3 19 6 0 1.000
24 Thatcher, Katie .152 31-15 46 8 7 1 1 1 7 13 .283 11 2 15 0 .333 1 0 5-5 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .299 51-51 1355 274 405 60 24 28 241 597 .441 154 46 220 6 .386 11 49 90-109 1025 312 42 .970
Opponents .308 51-51 1430 255 441 52 8 51 238 662 .463 147 19 243 6 .377 12 23 36-43 1019 420 66 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Thatcher, Katie 3.23 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 0 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 1 0
0 Harrison, Izzy 3.94 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 10.2 9 8 6 15 13 1 0 0 .231 3 3 0 0 1
13 Zabala, Alyssa 4.00 10-11 38 30 5 2-1 0 140.0 178 90 80 57 85 27 5 17 .309 8 7 0 4 12
1 Gray, Brooke 4.45 9-9 31 12 1 0-1 0 77.0 88 59 49 34 56 14 2 13 .279 3 4 0 2 4
51 Booe, Sam 4.76 4-3 30 5 0 0-0 2 64.2 103 56 44 27 57 5 1 11 .353 1 2 0 3 4
28 Mullen, Lindsey 4.99 2-2 19 3 0 0-1 0 33.2 41 28 24 9 26 2 0 7 .293 2 2 0 1 2
4 Sanders, Ryann 6.79 0-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 22 11 11 2 3 3 0 3 .400 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.43 26-25 140 51 6 4 2 341.2 441 255 216 147 243 52 8 51 .308 19 19 0 12 23
Opponents 4.62 25-26 103 51 17 4 2 339.2 405 274 224 154 220 60 24 28 .299 21 46 0 11 49



2025 University of Louisville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Hasty, Jac 46 43 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lookadoo, Camryn 25 19 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
51 Booe, Sam 19 4 15 0 1.000 2 6 1 .857 0 0
24 Thatcher, Katie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
4 Sanders, Ryann 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Janda, Riley 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Harrison, Izzy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Grant, Maddi 233 221 9 3 .987 9 0 0 — 0 0
17 Despines, Bri 243 226 12 5 .979 4 28 4 .875 4 0
23 Alexander, Ally 139 55 81 3 .978 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mack, Chelsea 102 97 2 3 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pickens, Madison 99 90 6 3 .970 1 8 2 .800 4 0
42 Lorenz, Char 92 87 2 3 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Monroe, Taylor 147 69 71 7 .952 9 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lotus, Easton 174 97 68 9 .948 8 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gray, Brooke 14 6 7 1 .929 0 10 2 .833 0 0
13 Zabala, Alyssa 30 5 22 3 .900 1 12 4 .750 0 0
28 Mullen, Lindsey 5 0 4 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Williams, Jordan 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Venturelli, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1379 1025 312 42 .970 44 72 13 .847 8 0
Opponents 1505 1019 420 66 .956 23 180 37 .829 8 5


